PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prabhakar Marur	04/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 300	
Internal Address:	Mail Code 482-C23-B21	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48265-3000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12560472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)524-2700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: mills@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP-General Motors

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P003240

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edmund P. Anderson

Total Attachments: 1 source=2DP3693#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023237 FRAME: 0256 125

500963358

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P003240-ISL-MJL entitled

MAGNETORHEOLOGICAL FLUID WITH FERROMAGNETIC HOLLOW MICROSPHERES

Inventor's signature Date APRIL 21, 2009

Full name: PRABHAKAR MARUR Declaration dated:

RECORDED: 09/16/2009

Residence: BANGALORE, KARNATAKA

April 21, 2069

PATENT REEL: 023237 FRAME: 0257